FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Gerri Kramer, gkramer@votehillsborough.gov; Desk (813) 367-8827; Cell (813) 415-4337 January 26, 2024

Hillsborough County Supervisor of Elections Challenges High School Students to Design 'I Voted' Sticker

Hillsborough County, FL – Hillsborough County Supervisor of Elections Craig Latimer is challenging students to design a new 'I Voted' sticker for Hillsborough County voters. The first-place winning design will be reproduced as a 2" round sticker and given to voters who vote early or drop off their mail ballot during the two weeks leading up to Election Day for the 2024 Primary and General Elections.

"We held this contest in 2022 and our voters loved getting their 'special-edition' sticker designed by a local high-school student. I know our 2024 winning sticker will be popular, too," said Supervisor Latimer.

Three finalists will be selected and one will be named the grand prize winner. This year the contest is sponsored by The Tampa Bay Lightning, The Tampa Bay Buccaneers and Busch Gardens. All of the finalists will be recognized at a School Board meeting and receive prizes from the sponsors. Artwork must be two-dimensional, nonpartisan and original. To read more about the rules and submission requirements, students should visit VoteHillsborough.gov/VHContests.

The submission deadline is March 8, 2024.

For More Information

For more information on voting and elections in Hillsborough County, call (813) 744-5900, visit <u>VoteHillsborough.gov</u> or follow @HillsboroughSOE on social media.

###